

Board Nominations

In October 2017 the SPBA Board of Management presented its vision for the future with the release of its Vision 2023 strategic plan that can be found on our website.

With ageing facilities and limited ability for growth the SPBA Board of Management identified the need to formulate a plan that will guide us through our short to midterm future.

With the release of Vision 2023 the SPBA has committed to establishing a sustainable business model for the Association that will enable it to grow and provide not only facilities for its members but pathways to participate and develop into the best possible athletes, administrators, referees and coaches that they possibly can. It will see us establish the Association as the premier sporting association on the Peninsula with over 200,000 participants and visitors per year.

It is an ambitious plan that will take considerable cooperation between all stakeholders and sees the need for recruitment of people with the skills and experience to achieve this vision. With 5 strategic pillars being the cornerstone of the plan the SPBA is seeking interest from suitably experienced people to fill roles within the Board of Management with a view to implementing the pillars.

The SPBA is seeking expressions of interest from suitably experienced people to be responsible for the following pillars within the Strategic Plan.

- 1. President (1 year term)
- 2. Vice President (2 year term)
- 3. Secretary (2 year term)
- 4. General Member (2 year term)
- 5. General Member (2 year term)

Nomination forms attached.









SOUTHERN PENINSULA BASKETBALL ASSOCIATION BOARD NOMINATION FORM

(To be returned to the addressee below no later than 4.00pm on Friday 4th October 2019)

l,		
of	Basketball Club or Team d	elegate, hereby nominate
For the position of:		
Board Member		
Signature of Nominator:	[Date://
ACCEPTANCE OF NOMINEE I,	agree to accept the above nomin	nation.
Signature of Nominee:		Pate//
Address of Nominee:		
Contact Phone Number:		
Email Address:		
Return to:		
SPBA Secretary: E damian.pa	aul_@hotmail.com	
Please also supply a cover let nominate for a Board of Man	ter with a maximum of 200 words o agement position.	utlining why you would like to
Dromana 5981 0347	Dromana Basketball Stadium	admin@sharksbasketball.com.au

Dromana 5981 0347 Rosebud 5981 1770